Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ,1020	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 4 - 19 - 02 Braid, Harold Keith Braid, Simon Christopher	Name: Omega International Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? 🏬 Yes 🍇 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Northfields Industria Estat	
	Blenheim Way	
Cher	, ***	
	Market Deeping, Peterborough PE6 &LD United Kingdom	
Execution Date: April 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7-9	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
09/777.088: 09/841.104:	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/973,384; 10/012,671	tached? 🔛 Yes 🔀 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Richard M. Goldberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street		
Suite 4 19	07-1524	
City: <u>Hackensac</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07601</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard M. Goldberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
i	Org., active	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and clocuments:		

4/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000189 071524 09777088

OL FC:581 160.00 CH Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAROLD KEITH BRAID and SIMON CHRISTOPHER BRAID (hereinafter jointly referred to as ASSIGNORS), individuals residing at The Sheilings, Braceborough, Lincolnshire PE9 4NT, United Kingdom and Hemborough 69A High Street, Maxey, Peterborough PE6 8EB, United Kingdom, respectively, are the joint inventors and applicants, and the joint and exclusive owners, of the United States Patent Applications referred to in Appendix A hereto, and to the new and useful improvements therein; and

WHEREAS, OMEGA INTERNATIONAL LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Corporation created and existing under the Laws of the United Kingdom, and having a principal address at Northfields Industrial Estate, Blenheim Way, Market Deeping, Peterborough PE6 8LD, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and said Applications and all Divisions, Renewals and Continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all Reissues and Extensions thereof, including the right to claim Priority under the terms of any appropriate International Conventior based upon said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all

Letters Patents for said improvements in said Applications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all Divisional, Continuing and Reissue Applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused these presents to be signed this 574 day of ARCC 2002.

5th APRIC 2002

Date

5th April 2002

Date

By tovall beith wil

Name: HAROLD KEITH BRAID

Name: SIMON CHRISTOPHER BRAID

By Simm Christopher Braid

APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date
09/777,088	February 5, 2001
09/841,104	April 24, 2001
09/973,384	October 8, 2001
10/012.67	October 30. 2001

RECORDED: 04/19/2002